KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OuL & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

AT DD

1074988

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must bo Filted

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 34110

15-185-23679-00-00

APl No. 15 -
Name: Caerus Kansas LLC Spot Description;
Address 1: 600 17TH ST, STE 1600 N _SLV_V_EEEE Sec. 30 Twp. 24 S. R. 14 [:] EastlﬂWest
Address 2: 1651 Feet from m North / [] South Line of Section
City: DENVER State: co Zip: 80202 +_ 441 Feet from E East / D West Line of Section
Conlact Person: __Amy Lay Foctages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 303 } 565-4600 NE [nw [:l SE DSW
CONTRACTOR: License # 34233 County: Stafford
Name: __Maverick Drilling LLC Lease Name: Waters Well #: 30-42
Wellsite Geologist: Herb Dines Field Name:
Purchaser: Producing Formation: N/A
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1990 Kelly Bushing: 1996
] New Well (] Re-Entry [] workover Total Depth: 4490 piug Back Total Depth:
O oi 1 wsw [ swp O siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 265 Feet
[ cas V] Daa ] ENHR O sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes &/]No
] os L] csw ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet

[J &M (Cont Bod Methans)
[:l Cathodic f:] Other (Core, Expl., atc.}:

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Onperator:

if Alternate || completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: wi sx cmi.

Well Name:

Original Comp, Date: Criginal Total Depth:

[[] Deepening  [] Re-pef. [1 Conv.toENHR {T] Conv.to SWD
O] Conv. to GSW
] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
[J Commingled Permit #:
(1) bual Completion Permil #:
[ swo Permit #:
[ ENHR Permit #:
] csw Permil #:
6/16/2011 6/23/2011 6/24/2011
Spud Date ar Date Reachad TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must ba collected from the Reserve Pit)

ppm Fluid volume: 320 pbis

Dewatering method used: _Hauled to Disposal

Chioride content; .0

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: __Paul's Gilfield Services

Lease Name: _James Trust #2A License # 31085

[ East[y]west

Quarter NW_ Sec, _21
County: Pawnse

Twp 23 S R _16
Permit #: 28849

KCC Office Use ONLY

[z Letter of Confidentiatity Received
Date: _02/23/2012

D Confidential Relezase Date:

m Wireline Log Raceived

El Goologist Report Racelved

[ utc pistribution

ALT [Js [0 [Jin Approved by: == e, 03/05/2012




s O A

1074988

Operator Name: _Caerus Kansas LLC Lease Name; _Vvaters well & _30-42

sec. 30 Twp24 s. rR.14 [ East [¥]West County: _Stafford

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shul-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Altach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ No [:] Log Formation (Top}, Depth and Datum O Sample
{Attach Additiona! Shests)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ |No Stone Corral 948
Cores Taken [ Yes No Wood Siding 2817
Electric Log Run Yes [No .
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes []No Base Kansas City 3981
(# no, Submit Copy) Arbuckle 4360

List All E. Logs Run:

Duat, Micro, Porosity, Sonic

CASING RECORD New {_JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intarmediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Satting Type of # Sacks Type and Parcent
Purpose of String Drllled Set (In 0.0) Lbs. / F1. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 265 Class A 3% CC [ 180 2% Gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

— Perforate

—— Protact Casing .

— Plug Back TD

—— Plug Off Zona

Shets Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated [Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
I:l Yes No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method.
[:l Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bhis. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Par 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvemed []Sold D Used on Lease {1 open Hole £ pert. | Dually Comp. d Commingled
_ {Submit ACO-8) {Submit ACO-4)
{tf vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify}

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 038764

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

[ L et 1
SSC. TWP RAN(}% CALLED OUT ONLOCATION {)JOB START 3JOB FINISH
DATE C-2.3~11 e Y { R30am | 13081

COUNTY STA
LEASE (Jaders |WELLS® 2347  |LOCATION Cre0t Mgg@m[[: &5 7 28] v 50| bl ] 2&
OLD OR NE. (Circle ane) Tlanodums 0¥t dn 6T Faad 1% Sodlidites

Masapielt @i 198

CONT RAQEQIR Ceetns Janias Ll ——— OWRER —>

TYPE OFJOB -~
HOLE SIZE 275 T 4dHA0 CEMENT
CASING SIZE DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED e300 4. (2/40 4ol
TUBING SIZE DEPTH -
DRILL :
TOOL DEPTH St
PRES. MAX MINIMUM _ COMMON__ 3% @/6:25 2.2NZ.~
MEAS. LINE SHOE JQINT POZMIX __ Q7. @ %.50 7%2.°5
CEMENT LEFT INCSG. 4 /7 GEL @ 21-25 17022
PERFS. ) CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 2 ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _&%%; g
TP A HELPERG-% A
BULK TRUCK g
# T/ DRIVER Muwirie L @
BULK TRUCK @
4 DRIVER HANDLING 23% @2.25 S335-3i2
MILEAGE 238 % 20411 SR3. e
REMARKS: TOTAL %253 ce
I + 4+ pra G
ziﬂnﬁaﬂﬁaﬂ:"_b.u__ﬁ.a:n_czm&i: SERVICE
o2 R4 +
5 fatd, O +~%  DEPTH OF JOB H3¥ 4 :
Redbhaldl m') G co e PUMP TRUCK CHARGE s Z50- 22
Manse hele noa 28sy =~ EXTRAFOOTAGE @
MILEAGE T acy Y0 @ 400 2 ¥0.°0
MANIFOLD @
@
@
CHARGETO: Caeewns Cangag LLC so
STREET TOTAL /.5 36-

CITY STATE 2ZIP

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

@




na

. ALLIErC CEMENTING C )., LLC. g37235

-
REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 G seacd B amd (¥ &3
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ONLOCATION |JOB START  [JOB FINISH

paTE Lot =N [ 30 | 2y 'Y S o0 2
COUNTY STATE

LEASEMMwAee  |WELL® 364 2 |LOCATION pdageuusrle US 4 Eqst Shabied| X3

OLD OR@(Cimle one) 4 3'2 Sonair T N 7

CONTRACTOR WAgiuws ek,

TYPE OF JOB sdat

contractor. 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME_=| 227 €0y Srugise o

SIGNATURE _’é_/_, ot

HOLESIZE ¢+2 by TD,  2é CEMENT %
CASING SIZE ¢ £ DEPTH 2.5 AMOUNT ORDI:RED 1805 craooR13A
TUBING SIZE DEPTH. A 9-
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH ab
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON __/¥0 @/625 _ 2.92%. —
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @ —
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. /.9 _ GEL 3 @225 (3 —
PERFS. CHLORIDE [ @ SY¥-20 B4g-E£8
DISPLACEMENT /895 Q3L ASC @ o
EQUIPMENT g
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _tuba = ¥ =€ g
2 Dl HELPER () ey @
BULK TRUCK ®
4 3N DRIVER M. (< ®
BULK TRUCK @
4 DRIVER RANDLING 783 eZ2T_ YT
MILEAGE /¥PA Yo%lf . b0
REMARKS: TOTAL ¥-35%Y-
N wy, Drany ¢ Vroewlatlon
Y i ; SERVICE
wade= RAleaet
i s + Jzag..f_z&;‘_cf__ DEPTHOFJOB 26 S .
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 225 =~
% SR -»-r-*t >~ EXTRAFOOTAGE
Shwdh o c.a.-«-h--"r altd’ :.x seult€ MILEAGE Tametl % @ 2,09 2ga.82
t =LA AL MANIFQLD @__ =
~i, LinA-Tvwe 4o @ ¥-° F7n-La
- ) @
R =
CHARGETO: _Ca®vud Wawdss 20 ; o5 0o
. . TOTAL :
STREET L2
crry STATE ZIP PLUG & FLOAT-EQUIPMENT
L @
. AsanisdoPler, @ 9¥0°  9y-4° -
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. - @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @
and furmnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or @
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was Gy.00
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL Z¥:2°

awi—r =

TOTAL CHARGES S22 il

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , NG

Caerus Kansas LLC

{11

FO Box 1378
Hays KS 67601

A

& i

SN

-,

ATTN: Brian Karlin

Waters #30-42

30-24s-14w

Job Ticket. 37495 DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.06.23 @ 07:09:.17

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 10:01:32

Time Test Ended:  15:34:17

4315.00 ft (KB) To  4400.00 ft (KB} (TVD)
4450.00 ft(KB) (TvD)
7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair

ft (KB)

Intarval:
Total Depth:
Hole Diameter:

Test Type: Conventional Straddle
Tester: Chris Staats
Unit No: 34

Reference Bevations: 1996.00 ft (KB)
1987.00 ft (CF)

KB to GR/CF: 9.00 ft

Outside
791.35psig @
2011.06.23
07:09:22

Serial #: 8166
Press@RunDepth:
Start Date:
Start Time:

4316,00 ft (KB)
End Cate:
End Time:

TEST COMMENT: IF: Strong blow BOB 2 min
ISk Weak blow back
FF: Strong blow BOB 3 min
FSI: No blow back

2011.06.23
15:34:16

8000.00

2011.06.23

2011.06.23 @ 09:58:32
2011.06.23 @ 12:41:32

Capacity:
Last Calib.:
Time On Bt
Time Off Btmc

Prersune vi Timne

B

.

v

\

\_xis_____“_.

\

T
i
-
™
i
I

1§
ERE
4

i
i
i

{4 Bap) surcussdura)

PRESSURE SUMMARY

Pressure
(psig)
2218.28
105.47
331.94
1482.71
350.29
791.35
1493.67
2109.72

Terrp Annotation
{deg F)
118.51 | Initial Hydro-static
118.58 | Open To Fow (1)
129.14 | Shut-In(1)
127.67 | End Shut-In(1)
127.28 | Open To Flow {2)
131.61| Shut-in(2)
129.25 | End Shut-In(2)
128.93 | Final Hydro-static

Recowery

Gas Rates

Description

Langth {R)

| Chole (inches) IP'{mua(rsig) IGaaRm(Md.‘d]

1380.00 G MW OIL Spots 2% oil 30% mud 68%

960.00 w m 10% mud 90% w ater

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref, No: 37495

Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 16:28:05 Page 1




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

RILOBITE

=X Caerus Kansas LLC
=3
£ES ESTING . INQ| ooy 176
éE B Hays KS 67601
2 T
5%

ATTN; Brian Karlin

Waters #30-42

30-24s-14w
Job Ticket: 37495 DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.06.23 @ 07:09:17

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Straddle
Tirme Tool Opened: 10:01:32 Tester: Chris Staats
Time Test Ended: 15:34:17 Unit No: ")
Intarval: 4315.00 ft (KB) Te  4400.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 1996.00 ft (KB}
Total Depth: 4450.00 ft (KB} (TVD) 1987.00 ft{CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHola Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 9.00 ft
Serial #: 6773 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @  4316.00 ft (KB) Capacity: §000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.06.23 End Date: 2011.06.23 Last Calib.: 2011.06.23
Start Time: 07:35:37 End Time: 15:34:01 Time On Btmx
Time Off Btrme
TEST COMMENT: fF: Strong blow BOB 2 min
ISI: Weak blow back
FF: Strong blow BOB 3 min
FSI: No blow back
— Frescure vi Tune . PRESSURE SUMMARY
prten ER wrywess Time Prassure| Temp | Annotation
o /.Wi ( 7 3 - (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
- /r“/ \{\‘ 5 .,
L. | AR ].]
& ) \ \ h ] §
- NS
N / NI A
A/ ] v T
E-] V / ]
[ ] /{ \\‘f' k- ®
() ol E
2 ThaJen 01 Trrd (Heum)
Recowvery Gas Rates
Langth (M) Descrigion Velurme {0t} ] Choka {inches) | Pressure {psig) GasRm(Mcﬂd)J
1380.00 G MW OL Spots 2% oil 30% mud 68%|w18.82
960.00 w m 10% rmud 80% water 13.47
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 37495 Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 16:28:05 Page 2




7% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

RILOBITE

L[]

NI

LSO
R

P
1)

Caerus Kansas LLC

ESTING . NG} o 5ox 157

Hays KS 67601

ATTN: Brian Karlin

Waters #30-42

30-24s-14w
Job Ticket: 37495 DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.06.23 @ 07:09:17

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Ol APt deg APl
Mud Weight: 10.00 b/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 54.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 10.19 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 chmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4000.00 ppm
Fitter Cake: 0.02 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volurme
ft bbl
1380.00 | G MW OIL Spots 2% oil 30% mud 68% w ater 18.820
960.00 | w m 10% mud 90% water 13.466:
Total Length: 2340.00 ft Total Volume:
Num Fluid Sanmples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Commenis:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 37495

Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 16:28:06 Page 3




Serial # 8166 Outside Caerus Kansas LLC 30-24s-14w DST Test Number: 1

Pressure vs. Time

[ ] ]
8168 Pressure 8166 Temperature
T 1 Ti T T
-~ f In|l|+l Hydro-:*'tlﬂ: ! :
- I : -”‘“‘*l Final Hydro-static 130
‘ A :
2000 - — A H J
L N
B |
B | I | [ 120
| 1] i |
- | I | I
- B
| End Shutain{1b '/\
1500 ?\’ | 3 | \] 110 6'
- |f‘ | | | 3
S i | [ | g
‘n i | | 2
& - \ | ! =4
o \ i | %
5 i ! { | 100 7
g 1000 £ | 1 : 3
mn
a - ) | | n
N : ut-In(2) : ~
- | : : 1214)
f
- | | | ‘
o
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|
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i

SAM 12PM aPM
23 Thu Jun 2011 Time {Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No; 37495 Frinted: 2011.06.23 @ 16:28:07 Page 4




Seral # 8773 Outside Caerus Kansas LLC 30-24s- 14w DST Test Number: 1

Pressure vs. Time

8773 Pressure 8773 Temperature

T~

- Al I A
/- RN
A AN

. ) VYA

——

2250 | - 130

120

(BRI

TTTT

100

I

Pressure (psig)
(4 Bap) aunjesadwaj

80

B pd
750 i \ / v
500 80
250

B 70

0 -
SAM 12PM 3PM
23 Thu Jun 2011 Time {Hours)

Trilobite Testing, nc Ref. Mo 37495 Frinted: 2011.06.23 @ 16:28:07 Fege 3




Consarvation Division

Finney Stute Office Building Phone: 316-3376200
130 S, Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Cormporation Commission http:/ fkec.ks.gov/

Mark Sicvers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

February 23, 2012

Amy Lay

Caerus Kansas LLC

600 17TH ST, STE 1600 N
DENVER, CO 80202

Re:ACO1
AP! 15-185-23679-00-00
Waters 30-42
NE/4 Sec.30-24S-14W
Stafford County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Amy Lay




ARA PER P Iy
%

. *a » s
Conservation Division s Py
Finnay State Office Building a l I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 31633746211
Wichita, KS 67202.3802 Comporation Commission hitp: / /kec ks.gov/
Mark Sicvers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

February 23, 2012

Amy Lay

Caerus Kansas LLC

600 17TH ST, STE 1600 N
DENVER, CO 80202

Re:ACO-1
APl 15-185-23679-00-00
Waters 30-42
NE/4 Sec.30-24S-14W
Stafford County, Kansas

Dear Amy Lay:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud

date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely.”

The above referenced well was spudded on 6/16/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
February 23, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




